FORM Pi Q-1595 (Modified) (Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02

RE

09-19-2000



ocket No.: IIZ.015

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

101462938

AIKAWA, Makoto  G. G. CO  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger  Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: AUG. 22, 2000  4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the Patent Application No.  Filing date  NEW  SEPT. 6, 2000  O9/15/2000 NGORDON 00000050 09656028  40.00 DD Additional numbers	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: OKI ELECTRIC INDUSTRY CO., LTD.  Address: 7-12 TORANOMON 1-CHOME, MINATO-KU,
AIKAWA, Makoto  G. G. CO  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger  Security Agreement  Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: AUG. 22, 2000  4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the Patent Application No.  Filing date  NEW  SEPT. 6, 2000  09/15/2000 NGORDON 00000050 09656028  04 FC:581  Additional numbers	Name: OKI ELECTRIC INDUSTRY CO., LTD.  Address: 7-12 TORANOMON 1-CHOME, MINATO-KU,
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	556028 T. T. T
Assignment	5.09 6.5602
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other  Execution Date: AUG. 22, 2000  4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the Patent Application No. Filling date  NEW SEPT. 6, 2000  09/15/2000 MG0RDON 00000050 09656028 04 FC:581  40.00 DP Additional numbers	>७ =
Execution Date: AUG. 22, 2000  4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the Patent Application No.  Filling date  NEW  SEPT. 6, 2000  09/15/2000 MG0RDON 00000050 09656028  04 FC:581  40.00 DP  Additional numbers	
Execution Date: AUG. 22, 2000  4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the Patent Application No.  Filling date  NEW  SEPT. 6, 2000  09/15/2000 MG0RDON 00000050 09656028  04 FC:581  40.00 DP  Additional numbers	City: TOKYO State/Prov.:
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the Patent Application No.  Filling date  NEW  SEPT. 6, 2000  09/15/2000 MGDRDON 00000050 09656028  04 FC:581  40.00 DP  Additional numbers	Country: JAPAN ZIP:
Patent Application No. Filing date  NEW SEPT. 6, 2000  09/15/2000 MGDRDON 00000050 09656028  04 FC:581  Additional numbers	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
NEW SEPT. 6, 2000  09/15/2000 MGDRDON 00000050 09656028  04 FC:581 40.00 DP Additional numbers	, the execution date of the application is: AUG. 22, 2000
09/15/2000 MGDRDON 00000050 09656028 04 FC:581 40.00 DP Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s)
E Name and address of party to whom correspondence	09/656 028 □ Yes <b>⊠</b> No
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: ADAM C. VOLENTINE 7	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 33289  Address: JONES VOLENTINE, LLC	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
12200 SUNRISE VALLEY DRIVE, SUITE 150	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: RESTON State/Prov.: VA  Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 20191	8. Deposit account number:  50-0238
DO NOT US	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  SEPT. 6, 2000
ADAM C. VOLENTINE  Name of Person Signing	17

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

**PATENT REEL: 011069 FRAME: 0340** 

Attorney Reference
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT
WHEREAS Makoto AIKAWA
hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating toANALOG MEMORY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR READING DATA STORED THEREIN
[X] the inventor(s) declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;  [] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;  [] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on, authorization being hereby given to my attorneys, Raymond C. Jones and Adam C. Volentine of JONES VOLENTINE, L.L.P., 12200 Sunrise Vally Drive Suite 150, Reston, Virginia 20191, to insert here in parentheses (Application Serial No
EXECUTED, X August 22 /, 2000.

ASSIGNOR:

Name: Makoto AlKAWA

Signature: \ Fumic Eguchi \ \ Signature: \ Makoto aikawa \ \

JONES VOLENTINE,L.L.P.

RECORDED: 09/06/2000

WITNESS:

PATENT REEL: 011069 FRAME: 0341